
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2448
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011
ELECTRIFICATION ON DAUND MANMAD SECTION
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of electrification work on Daund-Manmad section under Central Railway;

(b) the details of funds allocated/spent thereon so far; and

(c) the time frame set for completion of the said work?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Electrification work is in progress on Daund-Manmad section.

(b): 120 crore has been allocated during 2011-12.

(c): The section has been planned for completion by March'2013.
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